business commercial, financial or otherwise under sound principles or to act as 

Distributors, Agents on commission and /or otherwise as may be demed fit in connection 

with the Company’s business. 

IV.  The Liability of members is Limited. 

#V.  The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,32,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-Two 

Crore Fifty Lakh only) divided into 12,25,00,000 (Twelve Crore Twenty Five Lakh) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each aggregating to Rs. 1,22,50,00,000 (Rupees One 

Hundred and Twenty Two Crore and Fifty Lakh only) and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore Only) 

Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each aggregating to Rs. 10,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Crore only). 

# The authorised share capital of the Company has been altered by the shareholders by passing